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RESCHEDULED MEETING_SEPT 29-30_SCS SAP CORAL REEF AND SEAGRASS
1 message

BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Sep 20, 2021 at 1:15 PM
To: do@bfar.da.gov.ph, dobfarco@yahoo.com, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, crfms.denr3@gmail.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, Coastal Section - CDD DENR Region 1
<crfms.denr1@gmail.com>, jleholongbayan@yahoo.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
MIMAROPA - CDD <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, Laura David <ltdavid@msi.upd.edu.ph>, Michael Atrigenio
<matrigenio@msi.upd.edu.ph>, Michael Roleda <myroleda@up.edu.ph>
Cc: Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada
<siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Jeric Dejucos <jikjik.dejucos@gmail.com>, Nilda Baling <nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph>, John
Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maaño
<desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Jake Concepcion <jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Romeo Trono <romytrono@gmail.com>,
Charles Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>

Dear Madam/Sir,

With reference to the implementation of the South China Sea - Strategic Action Programme (SCS-SAP), we
would like to inform everyone that we have rescheduled the conduct of the write-shop for the Seagrass and Coral Reef
component on Sept. 29-30, 2021, (previously scheduled September 2-3, 2021) for the finalization and presentation of
the worksheets for the National Implementation Report. 

Again, we would like to remind each DENR Regional representative to kindly accomplish the earlier disseminated
worksheets for the presentation and discussion during the meeting.
 
The meeting details are as follows:
 
 Zoom Link:  https://zoom.us/j/92210225218?pwd=S2NlSXZEVEdLNklPbHRIUVhscWI5Zz09
 Zoom ID:  922 1022 5218
 Zoom Passcode:  SCSSAP
 
Kindly confirm your/your representative's attendance through the link https://tinyurl.com/
scssapworkshopregistration. 
Thank you for your overwhelming support and coordination.
Keep safe.

Sincerely,
-- 
Coastal and Marine Division
Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207
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